

## Preston Rosedale ESD Dressage Show Entry Form

Name of Horse		Stable Affiliation	-			
Breed	Gender	Height	Color			

Rider Name		Class #	Class Name	Fee	
Rider OE #					
Rider EC #					
Rider Address					
Rider Email					
Rider Cell Phone					
Rider Citizenship		TOC – indicate which test you are riding.			
Rider Category (AA, J, O)		IE TOC EC 1 <sup>st</sup> – Test 1 TOC CADORA 1 <sup>st</sup> – Test 1			
Birthdate Junior		Total Entry Fees			
Owner Name		Admin Fee		\$50.00	
Owner EC #		Sub-total			
Owner Email		HST (13%)			
Owner Phone		Total			
Person Responsible					
Person Responsible EC#					
PR Email					
Coach Name					
Coach EC #		Special Requests?			
Coach Email					
Trailering with whom?					



## Preston Rosedale Farm ESD Dressage Show Liability Waiver & Signatures

## Preston Rosedale Farm Waiver of Liability

RELEASE FROM LIBABILITY WHILE ON PREMISES. The undersigned acknowledge(s) that there are risks inherent in all horse related activities, which could result in serious physical harm or death to horse, rider, groom, assistant, spectator and others. Such activities could also result in damage or loss to property. The undersigned agree(s) to assume these risks and all associated legal risks while at Preston Rosedale Farm ("the "premises") during the day of the competition to which this entry relates. Furthermore, the undersigned agree(s) to: • Hold harmless and indemnify Equestrian Canada, Preston Rosedale Farm, and all their officials, officers, directors, employees, volunteers, agents and representatives, and • Release from any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury, death or illness to the undersigned, any horse which the undersigned causes to be on the premises, or any family member or spectator accompanying the undersigned on the premises or attending at the premises for the purpose of visiting or viewing the undersigned, and from liability for the loss or, theft of, or damage to any property belonging to any of these individuals, howsoever caused, arising out of or in connection with the undersigned taking part in the aforesaid competition and not withstanding that the same may have been contributed to, or occasioned by, the negligence of the said bodies, or any of them, and all their officials, directors, employees, volunteers, agents and representatives

## Preston Rosedale Farm Competitor Signatures

The following must be signed by ALL COMPETITORS. Entry will be considered invalid without all necessary signatures and dates.

"I hereby certify that every horse, rider and/or driver is eligible as entered and agree for myself and my representatives to be bound by the Constitution and Rules of Equestrian Canada at this competition. It is hereby recognized that all equestrian sports involve inherent risk and that no helmet or protective equipment can protect against all foreseeable injury. I hereby accept this risk and hold harmless EC, the competition, their officials, organizers, agents, employees and their representatives. The person(s) responsible (PR) agrees to the release of any information on the entry form to EC. "Article A802.4

"In the event that \_\_\_\_\_\_ participates in an Equestrian Canada sanctioned competition where protective headgear is required for juniors, he/she will wear properly fitted and fastened approved headgear at all times while riding or driving at the event location. It is understood that juniors not meeting this requirement will not be allowed to compete at these competitions." Article A802.



I have read the rules and entry information in this Prize List. Make sure there are **Rider**, **Owner**, **Person(s) Responsible** and **Parent/Guardian** for riders under 18 Signatures.

Signature of Person Responsible (and EC Number	Date
Signature of Owner	Date
Signature of Rider	Date
Signature of Parent/Guardian (if Rider is under 18 years of age)	Date